position. This in turn would impact on future year’s budgets when recognised in line with statutory
requirements.

5. Events after the reporting Period

There are no events to report.

Page: 130

Notes to the Statement of Accounts

 35

6. Expenditure and Funding Analysis

The Expenditure and Funding Analysis note shows how annual expenditure is used and funded from resources (Government grants, Council Tax and
Business Rates) in comparison with those resources consumed or earned by the Authority in accordance with generally accepted accounting practices. It
also shows how this expenditure is allocated for decision-making between the Authority’s Directorates. Income and expenditure accounted for under
generally accepted accounting practices is presented more fully in the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement.

All figures are in £’000   2020/21 *Restated

Outturn as
reported to

Authority

Adjustments

Net

Expenditure
Chargeable to

the General
Fund

Adjustments
between the
Funding and
Accounting

Basis

Net Expenditure
in the

Comprehensive
Income and
Expenditure

Statement
   See note 6a

Operational Response and Resilience 39,162 -167 38,995 7,526 46,521
Customer Safety, Business Safety and Engagement 5,464 -496 4,968 912 5,880
Corporate Teams 22,851 -923 21,928 2,236 24,164
Pensions, Financing and Other Costs 3,944 -1,689 2,255 190 2,445
Net Cost of Services 71,421 -3,275 68,146 10,864 79,010
Other Income and Expenditure   -76,668 9,872 -66,796
Surplus (-) or Deficit (+)   -8,522 20,736 12,214

Opening General and Earmarked Reserves Balance   33,409
Plus Surplus on General Fund in the year   8,522
Closing General and Earmarked Reserves Balance   41,931

*2020/21 figures have been re-stated to enable comparability to the revised functional presentation for 2021/22

Page: 131

Notes to the Statement of Accounts

 36

All figures are in £’000   2021/22

Outturn as
reported to

Authority

Adjustments

Net

Expenditure
Chargeable to

the General
Fund

Adjustments
between the
Funding and
Accounting

Basis

Net Expenditure
in the

Comprehensive
Income and
Expenditure

Statement
   See note 6a

Operational Response and Resilience 41,758 39 41,797 14,106 55,903
Customer Safety, Business Safety and Engagement 5,744 97 5,841 1,778 7,619
Corporate Teams 20,303 277 20,580 3,727 24,307
Pensions, Financing and Other Costs 2,061 526 2,587 810 3,397
Net Cost of Services 69,866 939 70,805 20,421 91,226
Other Income and Expenditure   -70,195 -1,096 -71,291
Surplus (-) or Deficit (+)   610 19,325 19,935

Opening General and Earmarked Reserves Balance   41,931
Less Deficit on General Fund in the year   610
Closing General and Earmarked Reserves Balance   41,321

Page: 132

Notes to the Statement of Accounts

 37

6a Expenditure and Funding Analysis – Adjustments Between Funding and Accounting Basis

For internal reporting and budget monitoring purposes, the revenue budget is in a different format from the presentation required by the CIPFA Code for the
Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement. The table below provides a reconciliation of the final revenue budget underspend on services compared
to the deficit shown on the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement.

2020/21 *Restated

2021/22

Adjustment
for Capital
Purposes

Net Change
for the

Pensions
Adjustment

Other
Differences

Total
Adjustments All figures are in £’000

Adjustment
for Capital
Purposes

Net Change
for the

Pensions
Adjustment

Other
Differences

Total
Adjustments

4,034 3,454 38 7,526 Operational Response and

Resilience
3,673 10,457 -24 14,106

91 795 26 912 Customer Safety, Business Safety
and Engagement

210 1,586 -18 1,778

383 1,795 58 2,236 Corporate Teams

388 3,401 -62 3,727

- 190 - 190 Pensions, Financing and Other
Costs

- 810 - 810

4,508 6,234 122 10,864 Net Cost of Services 4,271 16,254 -104 20,421

-3,046 8,155 4,763 9,872
Other Income and Expenditure
from the Funding Analysis -3,132 6,315 -4,279 -1,096

1,462 14,389 4,885 20,736

Difference between General Fund
surplus or deficit and
Comprehensive Income and
Expenditure Statement Deficit 1,139 22,569 -4,383 19,325

*2020/21 figures have been re-stated to enable comparability to the revised functional presentation for 2021/22

Page: 133

Notes to the Statement of Accounts

 38

7. Expenditure and Income Analysed By Nature

The following table provides a breakdown of expenditure and income by type that is included in the
calculation of the deficit on the provision of services. These costs include notional charges which are
reversed when identifying the amount to be charged to taxation.

All figures are in £’000 2020/21 2021/22

Employee expenses 62,895   65,790
Other operating expenses 14,411   13,773